
AApppplliiccaattiioonnss:: DDiimmeennssiioonn DDrraawwiinngg

- Advertising Signs 

- Indicators 

- LCD Back Light 

- Illuminations 

AAbbssoolluuttee MMaaxxiimmuumm RRaattiinnggss aatt TTaa == 2255°C

Items Symbol 
Absolute maximum 

Rating 
Unit

Forward Current IF 25 mA 

Peak Forward Current*  IFP 100 mA 

Reverse Voltage VR 5 V

Power Dissipation PD 105 mW 

Operation Temperature Topr -20 ~ + 75  °C

Storage Temperature Tstg -30 ~ + 80 °C

Lead Soldering 

Temperature 
Tsol

Max.260°C for 3 sec Max. 
(3mm from the base of the epoxy bulb)  

*pulse width <=0.1msec  duty <=1/10 

TTyyppiiccaall EElleeccttrriiccaall && OOppttiiccaall CChhaarraacctteerriissttiiccss (( TTaa == 2255°C))

Items Symbol Condition Min. Typ. Max. Unit 
Forward Voltage VF IF = 20mA --- 3.6 4.2 V 

Forward Voltage VF IF = 1.0 1.7 --- 2.5 V 

Reverse Current IR VR = 5V --- --- 100

Luminous Intensity IV IF = 20mA 1100 1800 --- mcd 

x IF = 20mA --- 0.31 --- ---Chromaticity 
Coordinates y IF = 20mA --- 0.32 --- ---

50% Power Angle 2 ½ IF = 20mA --- 50 --- deg

RRaannkkss CCoommbbiinnaattiioonn ((IIFF == 2200mmAA))

Rank T U V 

Luminous Intensity 1100-1520 mcd 1520-2130 mcd 2130-3000 mcd 

Rank a b1 b2 c 

x 0.280 0.264 0.283 0.296 0.287 0.283 0.330 0.330 0.296 0.287 0.330 0.330 0.330 0.330 0.361 0.356 Chromaticity 
Coordinates  y 0.248 0.267 0.305 0.276 0.295 0.305 0.360 0.339 0.276 0.295 0.339 0.318 0.318 0.360 0.385 0.351 

Rank V8 V9 V10 V11 V12 V13 

Voltage 3.0-3.2 V 3.2-3.4 V 3.4-3.6 V 3.6-3.8 V 3.8-4.0 V 4.0-4.2 V 

Crest Technologies Pty Ltd
46/41-49 Norcal Rd Nunawading 3131 Australia
Tel: (03) 9873 8830 Fax: (03) 9873 8799 
Email: sales@cresttech.com.au
Web: http://www.cresttech.com.au

Model: L-5T2CQW-D5

50 Degree 5mm Round LED Lamp in White Color with Water Transparent Lens and Stopper

Dice Material:

InGaN
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CIE Chromaticity Diagram   

a

0.2
0

0.10

0.3

0.2

0.1
460

470

480

0.5

0.4

0.6

500

0.9

0.8

0.7
510

520

530

b1
b2

620

0.70.3 0.4 0.60.5 0.8

630

560

c

590

610

600

580

570

550

540

( y )

( x )

Crest Technologies Pty Ltd
46/41-49 Norcal Rd Nunawading 3131 Australia
Tel: +61 3 9873 8830 Fax:  +61 3 9873 8799
Email: sales@cresttech.com.au
Web: http://www.cresttech.com.au

2



GGrraapphhss

Half Power      WL=150nm

WAVELENGTH.

50% Power Angle : 

FIG.6 FAR FIELD PATTERN

FIG.4 RELATIVE LUMINOUS INTENSITY VS.

I (RELATIVE LUMINOUS INTENSITY)

          REVERSE VOLTAGE.

FIG.2 REVERSE CURRENT VS.
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FIG.5 MAXIMUN FORWARD DC CURRENT VS
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R j-a=460   C/W

R j-pin=210   C/W

1.Cathode PAD Area (0.18 x 0.18inch2)
2.Height above nominal seating plane in inches(0.3inch)
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